RESOLUTION 2025 -112

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A
DEDUCTIVE CHANGE ORDER TO THE AGREEMENT WITH EAST COAST GRADING
TO CLOSE OUT THE 2024 RESURFACING PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF $68,463.43;
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS the City of Powder Springs previously authorized East Coast Grading to resurface
Bridle Court, Brittany Drive, Hopeland Court, Lawler Drive, Macedonia Drive, McNeel Industrial
Way, Ten Oaks Court, Wager Court, Frank Aiken Road, New Towne Drive, Saddleridge Road, Spring
Industrial Drive, Lockerbie Lane, Integrity Way and Forest Hill Road under the City’s Georgia
Department of Transportation Local Maintenance & Improvement Grant (LMIG) funds, its Special
Purpose Local Options Sales Tax (“SPLOST”) funds and its general fund resurfacing dollars in the
amount of $1,754,193.47 under Resolution 2024-032 (the “2024 Resurfacing Project”) ; and

WHEREAS East Coast has completed the 2024 Resurfacing Project and has submitted a
deductive change order to close said project.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED by the Council for the City of Powder Springs that it
approves and authorizes the mayor to execute a deductive change order to the agreement with East
Coast Grading for an amount of $68,463.43 and close out the 2024 Resurfacing Project.

SO RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE this 21* day of July 2025.

Rlheeal

Alberf Thurman, Mayo
Iﬁerﬂry Lu/swéouﬁéﬁ Member
h: Q
(A Cnpr ) 4.«}7”

___Deris Dawkins, Cetncilember -

wayne G&ﬂﬁ, Copncil Mémber

, CotinCil Me}nber

“Patricia Wisdom, Council Member




